## PLEASE PUBLISH ONE TIME IN FEATHER RIVER BULLETIN, CHESTER PROGRESSIVE, INDIAN VALLEY RECORD, AND PORTOLA REPORTER ON WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 18, 2019

## Plumas LAFCO NOTICE OF INTENTION TO UPDATE BYLAWS

Monday, October 21st, 2019
10:00 a.m.
in the
Board of Supervisors Chambers
Plumas County Courthouse-520 Main Street
Quincy, Calif.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that PLUMAS LAFCO intends to adopt updated Bylaws in the interest of best serving the public.

Plumas LAFCO Bylaws were most recently updated in 2010. The Commission identified certain deficiencies and out-of-date references within the Bylaws and desires to update the Bylaws to appropriately guide internal operations and processes of LAFCO.

Any interested person may present written comments concerning the proposed updates to the Bylaws no later than October 21st, 2019 at the conclusion of a public hearing to Plumas LAFCO in person at the hearing or in writing to Ms. Jennifer Stephenson, Plumas LAFCO Executive Officer, 5050 Laguna Blvd #112-711 Elk Grove, CA 95758 or jennifer@pcateam.com or (310)936-2639.

Plumas LAFCO has discussed recommended changes to the Bylaws at the August 12 and June 10, 2019 meetings. Copies of the proposed updated Bylaws and all of the information upon which it is based may be obtained free from Plumas LAFCO at the address above or on the Plumas LAFCO website. Any inquiries concerning the proposed Bylaws should be directed to Jennifer Stephenson at the address above.